
1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of Each Province, classified by Industrial Group, 1951 and 1953—concluded 

Province and Industrial Group 

Es t ab 
lish

ments 

Em
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost 
of 

Materials 

Net 
Value of 
Products 

Gross 
Value of 

Products1 

E s t a b 
lish

ments 

Em
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost 
of 

Materials 

Net 
Value of 
Products 

Value of 
Factory 

Shipments1 

Province and Industrial Group 

1951 1952 

Yukon and N.W.T. 

No. 

5 
7 

7 

6 

No. 

17 
65 

7 

70 

S 

26,936 
149,359 

229,395 

50,649 
277,524 

7 

769,818 

it 

57,254 
362,764 

7 

338,968 

s 

115,578 
656,376 

7 

1,246,955 

No. 

5 
11 

3 
4 

No. 

14 
56 

18 
76 

I 

31,599 
166,544 

49,180 
282,803 

S 

60,657 
297,626 

9,805 
707,473 

» 

63,394 
344,435 

72,370 
542,775 

$ 

132,290 

No. 

5 
7 

7 

6 

No. 

17 
65 

7 

70 

S 

26,936 
149,359 

229,395 

50,649 
277,524 

7 

769,818 

it 

57,254 
362,764 

7 

338,968 

s 

115,578 
656,376 

7 

1,246,955 

No. 

5 
11 

3 
4 

No. 

14 
56 

18 
76 

I 

31,599 
166,544 

49,180 
282,803 

S 

60,657 
297,626 

9,805 
707,473 

» 

63,394 
344,435 

72,370 
542,775 

654,424 
Printing, publishing and allied in-

No. 

5 
7 

7 

6 

No. 

17 
65 

7 

70 

S 

26,936 
149,359 

229,395 

50,649 
277,524 

7 

769,818 

it 

57,254 
362,764 

7 

338,968 

s 

115,578 
656,376 

7 

1,246,955 

No. 

5 
11 

3 
4 

No. 

14 
56 

18 
76 

I 

31,599 
166,544 

49,180 
282,803 

S 

60,657 
297,626 

9,805 
707,473 

» 

63,394 
344,435 

72,370 
542,775 

88,875 

No. 

5 
7 

7 

6 

No. 

17 
65 

7 

70 

S 

26,936 
149,359 

229,395 

50,649 
277,524 

7 

769,818 

it 

57,254 
362,764 

7 

338,968 

s 

115,578 
656,376 

7 

1,246,955 

No. 

5 
11 

3 
4 

No. 

14 
56 

18 
76 

I 

31,599 
166,544 

49,180 
282,803 

S 

60,657 
297,626 

9,805 
707,473 

» 

63,394 
344,435 

72,370 
542,775 1,412,450 

No. 

5 
7 

7 

6 

No. 

17 
65 

7 

70 

S 

26,936 
149,359 

229,395 

50,649 
277,524 

7 

769,818 

it 

57,254 
362,764 

7 

338,968 

s 

115,578 
656,376 

7 

1,246,955 

No. 

5 
11 

3 
4 

No. 

14 
56 

18 
76 

I 

31,599 
166,544 

49,180 
282,803 

S 

60,657 
297,626 

9,805 
707,473 

» 

63,394 
344,435 

72,370 
542,775 

Tolals. Yukon and N.W.T 18 152 405,690 1,097,991 758,986 8,018,909 23 164 530,126 1,075,561 1,022,974 2,288,039 

1 In 1952, gross value of production was replaced by value of factory shipments; see text, p. 633. 2 In 1951, includes tobacco and tobacco products, and leather 
products; in 1952, includes tobacco and tobacco products, leather products and products of petroleum and coal. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be 
published separately. 3 Includes tobacco and tobacco products, leather products, non-metallic mineral products and chemicals and allied products, figures for which 
are confidential and cannot be published separately. 4 Includes electrical apparatus and supplies, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. 
s Includes non-ferrous metal products and products of petroleum and coal, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. 6 Includes rubber 
products, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. 7 Figures are confidential and are included in Miscellaneous Industries. 8 In 
1951, includes leather products and non-ferrous metal products; in 1952, includes non-ferrous metal products. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be 
published separately. 9 Includes tobacco and tobacco products, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. 10 In 1951, includes print
ing, publishing and allied trades, non-ferrous metal products and products of petroleum and coal; in 1952, includes non-ferrous metal products, products of petroleum and coal, 
and chemicals and allied products. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be published separately. 


