1.--Summary Statistics of Manufactures of Each Province, classified by Industrial Group, 1951 and 1952-concluded

Province and Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Net Value of Products	Gross Value of Products ¹	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Net Value of Products	Value of Factory Shipments ¹
	1951						1952					
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$	No.	No.	\$	\$	8	\$
Yukon and N.W.T.												
Food and beverages Wood products Printing, publishing and allied in-	5 7	17 65	$26,936 \\ 149,359$	$50,649 \\ 277,524$	$57,254 \\ 362,764$	$115,578 \\ 656,376$	5 11	14 56	$31,599 \\166,544$	60,657 297,626	63,394 344,435	$132,290 \\ 654,424$
dustries	7 6	7 70	7 229,395	7 769,818	7 338,968	7 1,246,955	3 4	18 76	$\begin{array}{r} 49,180 \\ 282,803 \end{array}$	9,805 707,473	$72,370 \\ 542,775$	88,875 1,412,450
Totals, Yukon and N.W.T	18	152	405,690	1,097,991	758,986	2,018,909	23	164	530,126	1,075,561	1,022,974	2,288,039

¹ In 1952, gross value of production was replaced by value of factory shipments: see text. p. 633. ² In 1951, includes tobacco and tobacco products, and leather products; in 1952, includes tobacco and tobacco products, leather products and products of petroleum and coal. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be ³ Includes tobacco and tobacco products, leather products, non-metallic mineral products and chemicals and allied products, figures for which published separately. are confidential and cannot be published separately. 4 Includes electrical apparatus and supplies, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. ⁵ Includes non-ferrous metal products and products of petroleum and coal, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. ⁶ Includes rubber products, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. ⁷ Figures are confidential and are included in Miscellaneous Industries. 8 Tn 1951, includes leather products and non-ferrous metal products; in 1952, includes non-ferrous metal products. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be published separately. ⁹ Includes tobacco and tobacco products, figures for which are confidential and cannot be published separately. 10 In 1951, includes printing, publishing and allied trades, non-ferrous metal products and products of petroleum and coal; in 1952, includes non-ferrous metal products, products of petroleum and coal, and chemicals and allied products. Figures for these industries are confidential and cannot be published separately.